

Date: May 11, 2022

To,

The Secretary, The Manager,

Listing Department Listing Department,

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Exchange Plaza. 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G

Mumbai - 400 001 Block Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra.

Scrip Code: 531723 /570005 Symbol: STAMPEDE/SCAPDVR

Subject: Intimation of approval of re-classification of Promoters of Stampede Capital Limited ("the Company") from 'Promoters and Promoters Group' Category to the 'Public' Category under Regulation 30 and 31A of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations").

Reference: Application to BSE Limited ('BSE") dated September 02, 2021, with Application number 137428, and to National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") dated September 03, 2021, with Application number 171.

In furtherance to the captioned subject and mentioned reference, we wish to inform you that the Company has received the approval from NSE and BSE, on May 10, 2022 for the reclassification of the following members of Promoter and Promoter Group to Public Shareholders, in terms of Regulation 31A of SEBI LODR Regulations:

Sr. No.	Name of outgoing promoters
1.	Mr. Meenvalli Venkat Srinivas
2.	Mrs. Meenavalli Usha Rani

Sr. No.	Name of remaining promoters
1.	Mr. Venkata Tirupati Rao Jonna
2.	Gayi Adi Holdings Private Limited (Formerly known as Gayi Adi
	Management and Trends Private Limited)

Kindly take the same on your records.

REGISTERED OFFICE: KURA Towers, 10th Floor, D. No. 1-11-254 & 1-11-255 S.P. Road, Begum Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India.

CIN: L67120TG1995PLC020170

WEBSITE: https://www.stampedecap.com/ EMAIL ID: cs@stampedecap.com CONTACT: 040-69086900/84



Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For and on Behalf of STAMPEDE CAPITAL LIMITED

HYDERABAD

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No

:07125471

Date

: May 11, 2022

**Place** 

: Hyderabad

Enclosed as aforesaid: The approvals received from NSE and BSE are enclosed herewith.

Copy to:

**National Securities Depository Limited** Address: Trade World 4thFloor, Kamala Maharashtra, Mumbai-400013 Parel India.

The Central Depository Services (India)Limited Address: Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, Mills Compound, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Compound, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai-400013 Maharashtra, India.

**Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited** 

Address: 12-10-167, Bharat Nagar Hyderabad-500018, Telangana, India





## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/171 May 10, 2022

The Company Secretary Stampede Capital Limited A to Z Elite, 1st Floor, Plot No. 197, Guttalabegumpet Village, Madhapur, Hyderabad- 500034.

Sub: Approval for Reclassification of Promoters under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has reference to your application dated September 03, 2021 seeking Reclassification of Promoters under the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Based on submissions made by the company, the Exchange is pleased to approve your application for reclassification of following Promoter as per the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Sr. No.	Name of Promoters
1	MEENAVALLI USHA RANI
2	MEENVALLI VENKAT SRINIVAS

You are required to ensure that the event of reclassification shall be disclosed to the Exchange as a material event in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Yours faithfully,

For National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Charmi Dharod Manager

**CC: National Securities Depository Limited** 

4th Floor, Trade world, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg., Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 Central Depository Services Limited
Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th floor,
NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel,
Mumbai-400 073
Miss Digitally Signed



Signer: Charmi Chetan Dharod Date: Tue, May 10, 2022 17:25:51 IST Location: NSE